
spring all-state 2014

1st Team

P – Mitch Stalsberg – Sr. – Viroqua     8-1-3     0.15
P – Fred Manke – Sr. – Lodi    7-1-2     1.21
C – Daulton Varsho – Sr. – Marshfield     .459
IF – Andy Brahier – Sr. – Jefferson     .485
IF – Turner Doornink – Sr. – Clintonville     .621
IF – Scott Schreiber – Sr. – Kimberly     .480
IF – Ty Grunenwald – Sr. – Merrill     .413
OF – Jeren Kendall – Sr. – Holmen     .494
OF – Connor Rolain – Sr. – Appleton North     .488
OF – Shane Coker – Jr. – Athens     .646
Utility/DH – Mitch Mallek – Sr. – SPASH     .466

2nd Team

P – B.J. Sabol – Sr. – Lake Country Lutheran ,13-0,   0.57
P – Cal Giese – Sr. – SPASH     10-2     0.78
C – Garrett Bogucki – Sr. – Wilmot Union     .448
IF – Greg Rooney – Sr. – Holmen     .506
IF – Lucas Luedtke – Sr. – Saint Thomas More     .463
IF – Pete Schuler – Jr. – Kenosha St. Joseph     .456
IF – Michael Brekke – Jr. – Sun Prairie     .429
OF – Aaron Kumbier – Sr. – Watertown     .410
OF – Tanner Johnson – Sr. – Jefferson     .427
OF – Jon Barnes – Sr. – SPASH     .485
U/DH – Rudy Rott – Jr. Aquinas     6-3-2     1.63      .592

3rd Team

P – Heath Renz – Sr. – Jefferson     12-1     0.62
P – Alex Hintze – Jr. – Oshkosh North     8-2-1     1.53
C – Carson Carmody – Sr. – Barneveld     .506
IF – Peyton Fellenz – Sr. – La Crosse Central     .459
IF – Nate Slenczka – Sr. – Black River Falls     .545
IF – Nick Schrader – Jr. – Jefferson     .454
IF – Nick Lemke – Sr. – Rosholt     .524
IF – Michael Brookshaw – Jr. – Prescott     .521
OF – Jesse Turner – Sr. – Lake Country Lutheran     .511
OF – Connor Rutherford – Jr. – De Pere     .476
OF – Jon Krueger – Jr. – River Falls     .531
U/DH – Arik Tavs – Sr. – Waupun     5-2     1.55      .347

Honorable Mention

P – Cole Erickson – Sr. – Deerfield     11-1     1.03
P – Jack Eagan – Soph. – Wautoma     11-1     0.53
P – Manny Santana – Sr. – Kenosha Indian Trail, 11-0     0.79
P – Alex McIntosh – Sr. – Hortonville     9-2-1     1.09
P – Austin Schulfer – Sr. – SPASH     8-0-2     0.58
P – Dalton Roach – Sr. – Eau Claire Memorial     7-2-1     0.96
P – Jonah Lundequam – Sr. – Cumberland     8-1     0.93
C – Riley Erickson – Jr. – Nekoosa     .345
C – Dom Hillesheim – Sr. – Menasha     .431
C – Nick Kita – Sr. – Gibralter     .460
C – John Sechen – Jr. – Ashland     .462
IF – Clayton Uselman – Sr. – Johnson Creek     .534
IF – Sid Lehman – Sr. – Mayville     .455
IF – Justin Lavey – Soph. – Kenosha Tremper     .333
IF – Zach Virgin – Jr. – Beloit Turner     .500
IF – Darren Strasburg – Sr. – Lake Mills     .393
IF – Carter Amundsen – Sr. – Sheboygan South     .410
IF – Alex Goyette – Sr. – Ripon     .468
IF – Mason Reinhardt – Jr. – Merrill     .477
IF – John Metzinger – Sr. – Wausau West     .500
IF – A.J. Naatz – Sr. – Menomonie     .515
IF – Travis Miller – Jr. – Cumberland     .433
IF – Isaac Gibson – Jr. – Eau Claire North     .347
OF – Alex Teal – Sr. – Onalaska     .389
OF – Sam Bachmeier – Sr. – Eau Claire Regis      .419
OF – Jared Hoerter – Jr. – Kenosha Indian Trail     .427
OF – Cullen Osmond – Sr. – Janesville Parker     .343
OF – Payton Sterkowitz – Sr. – Reedsburg     .547
OF – Mason Johanek – Sr. – Green Bay Southwest     .400
OF – Andrew Ruzek – Jr. – SPASH     .364
OF – Dennis Schutz – Sr. – Ellsworth     .421
OF – Zach Pasano – Sr. – Chippewa Falls     .387
Utility/DH – Jacob Schimmel – Sr. – McFarland     8-2     0.71     .296
U/DH – Dan Rothbauer – Sr. – Appleton North     6-1     2.23     .453
U/DH – Logan Armstrong – Sr. – Ellsworth     4-1-5     0.46     .400



North West District (I) All-District    

 

academic all-district

Noah Swiston            	 Washburn            
Austin Thoreen        	 Grantsburg            
Kyle Graves            	 Bruce            
Jared Weiss            	 Bruce            
Conner Copras        	 Bruce            
Jared Gunn            	 Bruce            
Kyle Duex            	 River Falls            
James Witt            	 River Falls            
Sam Barr            	 River Falls            
Jon Krueger            	 River Falls            
Dylan Ruck            	 Unity            
Dan Giese            	 Ellsworth

District Player of the Year  -
Jonah Lundequam - Cumberland

head coach of the Year  -
Bob Johnson - Eau Claire North

Assistant Coach of the Year:
Tom Heinrich - Hayward

Jonah Lundequam - Cumberland

1st Team

P -     	 Jonah Lundequam    	 Cumberland        	 12
P-    	 Dalton Roach        	 Eau Claire Memorial	 12
C-    	 John Sechen        	 Ashland        		  11
IF-    	 AJ Naatz        		  Menomonie        	 12
IF-    	 Travis Miller        	 Cumberland        	 11
IF-    	 Michael Brookshaw    Prescott        		  11
IF-    	 Isaac Gibson        	 Eau Claire North    	 11
OF-    	 Jon Krueger        	 River Falls        	 11
OF-    	 Dennis Schutz        	 Ellsworth        		  12
OF-    	 Zach Pasano        	 Chippewa Falls    	 12
DHU-  Logan Armstrong    	 Ellsworth        		  12

 

2nd Team

P-    	 Logan Berg        	 Eau Claire North    	 12
P-    	 Brady Yanish        	 Ellsworth        		  12
C-    	 Tyler Fencl        	 Eau Claire North    	 12
IF-    	 Caleb Hurt        	 Eau Claire North    	 11
IF-    	 Sam Barr        		  River Falls        	 12
IF-    	 Beau Shafer        	 Hurley            		  12
IF-    	 Nick Taranto        	 Ellsworth        		  11
OF-    	 Brad Vaara        	 Hurley            		  12
OF-    	 Mitch Lewis        	 Hudson        		  12
DHU- 	Eric Yachinich        	 Ashland        		  11

 

Honorable Mention

Ben Branter            		  Eau Claire North    	 12        
Brady Leahy            		  St. Croix Falls        	 10        
Brandon Bohl            		  Elk Mound        	 10        
Adam LaRock            		  Eau Claire North    	 10        
Jacob Jacobson        		  St. Croix Falls        	 11        
Kyle Duex            		  River Falls       		 12        
Corey Roder            		  Hayward        		  11        
Jason Balts            		  Barron            		  12        
Alex Helmer            		  Prescott        		  12        
Nate Sorenson            		  Eau Claire North    	 11        
Sam Carrier            		  Washburn       		 11        
Justin Lynner           		   Prescott        		  11        
Carter Chafer            		  Bruce            		  10        
Terrin Vavra            		  Menomonie        	 11



1st Team

P -     	 Cal Giese        		  Stevens Point        	 12
P -    	 Austin Schulfer    	 Stevens Point       	 12
C-    	 Daulton Varsho    	 Marshfield        	 12
IF-    	 Nick Lemke        	 Rosholt        		  12
IF-    	 Ty Grunenwald    	 Merrill            		  12
IF-    	 Mason Reinhardt    	 Merrill            		  11
IF-    	 John Metzinger    	 Wausau West       	 12
OF-    	 Shane Coker        	 Athens            		  11
OF-    	 Jon Barnes        	 Stevens Point        	 12
OF-    	 Andrew Ruzek        	 Stevens Point        	 11
DHU-  Mitch Mallek        	 Stevens Point        	 12

2nd Team

P-    	 Ryan Gassner        	 Marathon		  10
P-    	 Jared Richter        	 Rosholt		  12
C-    	 Tony Thurs        	 Athens			  11
IF-    	 Lane Tessmer      	 Athens			  11
IF-    	 Brad Wesely        	 Pittsville		  12
IF-    	 Cal Giese        		  Stevens Point		  12
IF-    	 Jake Slowinski        	 Stevens Point		  11
OF-    	 Wyatt Juneau        	 Chequamegon		 11
OF-    	 Michael Plaza        	 DC Everest		  11
OF-    	 David Pophal        	 Merrill			  12

 Honorable Mention

Blake Anderson	 Auburndale	 12
Drew Spaeth		  Stratford	 12
Nathan Dupee		 Pittsville	 11
Dexter Karban		 Coleman	 12
Trevor Seewald	 Coleman	 12
Jake Sawinski		  Crivitz		 11
Aaron Nickel		  Stevens Point	 12
Kevin Conley		  Wausau West	 11
Caleb Schroer		  Wis. Rapids	 12
Ben Schubring		 Wausau East	 11
Jared Jarvensivu	 Tomahawk	 12
Jordan Roessler	 Tomahawk	 11
Calob Alexander	 Marshfield	 11
Jackson Margis	 Coleman	 12
Spencer Schwartz	 Crivitz		 12
Nathan Martin	 Marathon	 12
Alex Klug		  Merrill		 12
Mason Hagenbucher	 DC Everest	 12
Sam Lehman		  Chequamegon	11
Hunter Mathisen	 Three Lakes	 11
Jack Donahue		  Marshfield	 11
Brady Borrell		  DC Everest	 12
Kevin Bolder		  Tomahawk	 12

 academic all-district

Alex Klug		  Merrill
Mason Hagenbucher	 DC Everest
Mike Plaza		  DC Everest
Brady Borrell		  DC Everest
John Metzinger	 Wausau West
Jared Mader		  Chequamegon
Jared Jarvensivu	 Tomahawk
Jordan Roessler	 Tomahawk
Drew Spaeth		  Stratford
Shane Coker		  Athens
Lane Tessmer		  Athens
Collin Ellenbecker	 Athens
Tony Thurs		  Athens
Daulton Varsho	 Marshfield
Calob Alexander	 Marshfield
Blake Anderson	 Auburndale
Nathan Martin	 Marathon
Isaac Barber		  Marathon
Dexter Carban		 Coleman
Jackson Margis	 Coleman
Jake Sawinski		  Crivitz
Cal Giese		  Stevens Point
Josh Barnes		  Stevens Point
Mitch Mallek		  Stevens Point
Andrew Ruzek		 Stevens Point
Jake Slowinski		 Stevens Point
Jarod Richter		  Rosholt
Mason Reinhardt	 Merrill
Ty Grunenwald	 Merrill

District Player of the Year  -
Cal Giese - Stevens Point

Head Coach of the Year  -
Kraig Terpstra - Stevens Point

Assistant Coach of the Year:
Shawn Schultz - Merrill

North EAST District (II) All-District

Cal Giese - 
Stevens Point



1st Team

P -	 Mitch Stalsberg	 Viroqua		  12
P -	 Cole Erickson		  Deerfield		  12
P -	 Jack Eagan		  Wautoma		  10
C -	 Riley Erickson		 Nekoosa		  11
IF -	 Peyton Fellenz		 La Crosse Central        12
IF -	 Greg Rooney		  Holmen		  12
IF -	 Nate Slenczka		  Black River Falls	 12
IF -	 Clayton Uselman	 Johnson Creek		 12
OF -	 Jeren Kendall		  Holmen		  12
OF -	 Alex Teal		  Onalaska		  12
OF -	 Sam Bachmeier	 Eau Claire Regis	 12
DHU -	Rudy Rott		  La Cross Aquinas	 11

2nd Team
P -	 Ashton Mace		  Wisconsin Dells    	 12
P -	 Canon O’Heron	 Bangor            		  11
C -	 Clay Gale		  La Crosse Central    	 12
IF -	 Max Sires		  Eau Claire Regis    	 12
IF -	 Johnny Costello	 New Lisbon        	 12
IF -	 Zach Trautsch		 Viroqua        		  11
IF -	 Sam Sorenson		  McDonell    		  12
IF -	 Nolan Baier        	 McDonell    		  11
OF -	 Ross Withington	 Westby            		  11
OF -	 Richie Misischia	 Eau Claire Regis    	 11
OF -	 Justin Hintze		  Wisconsin Dells    	 11
DHU 	 Mitchell Larson	 Westby            		  12

Honorable Mention
Cale Lisowski		  Cochrane-Fountain City	 12
Evan Skroch		  Cochrane-Fountain City 	 12
Drew Slade		  Pardeeville			   12
Casey Ryan		  Markesan			   11
Carter Daniels		 Montello   			   12
Jerrod Ambrose	 La Crosse Central		  11
Tyler Bentz		  Viroqua  			   11
Robby Wais		  Pardeeville  			   11 
Trace Thorp		  Green Lake-Princeton  	 12
Abe Ferguson		  Arcadia			   12
Ashley Freyble		 Onalaska			   12
Jordan Elkamp		 Cochrane-Fountain City	 12
Andrew Lockington	 Bangor				   12
Brandon Stanek	 Hillsboro			   12
Colton Burt		  Wautoma			   10
Jacob Arens		  Mauston			   10
Zach VanWie		  Wisconsin Dells  		  11
Cody Weiher		  Pardeeville			   10
Austin Dummit	 Adams-Friendship		  12
Griffin Johnson	 Holmen			   12
Alex Robson		  Westby				   12
Adam Klos		  West Salem			   11
Brent Kappauf		 La Crosse Central		  12

Dayton Keenan	 Independence		  11
Tyler Gabrielson	 Viroqua		  12
Cody Ryan		  Markesan		  10
Brandon Schmitz	 Cashton		  12
Sam Gilles		  McDonell		  10
Ethan Young		  Black River Falls	 12
Nolan Hinz		  Wautoma		  10
Blake Hoffman	 Mauston		  12
Sam Schweisthal	 Arcadia		  10
Cordell Walker	 Green Lake-Princeton 12

All-District (Academic )

Ryan Wesely        	 Holmen
Tyler Ruf		  Mauston
Trae Ness		  Royall
Brandon Stanek	 Hillsboro
Peyton Fellenz		 La Crosse Central
Brent Kappauf		 La Crosse Central
Clay Gale		  La Crosse Central
Ethan Young		  Black River Falls
Zach Van Wie		  Wisconsin Dells
Zach Trautsch		 Viroqua
Tyler Bentz		  Viroqua
Tyler Gabrielson	 Viroqua
Alex Robson		  Westby
Trace Thorp		  Green Lake-Princeton
Cordell Walker	 Green Lake-Princeton
Connor Klapper	 Montello    
Spencer Bylsma	 Cambria-Friesland 
Andrew DeYoung	 Cambria-Friesland
Dietric Dejager	 Cambria-Friesland
Sam Bachmeier	 Eau Claire Regis
Richie Misischia	 Eau Claire Regis
Rudy Rott		  La Crosse Aquinas

 
District Player of the Year  -
Mitch Salsberg (Viroqua)

Head Coach of the Year  -
Pete Swanson (Viroqua)

Assistant Coach of the Year: 
Andy Foley (Aquinas)

west central District (III) All-District



1st Team
P –	 Alex McIntosh		 Hortonville		  12
P-  	 Alex Hintze		  Oshkosh North	 11
C- 	 Dom Hillesheim	 Menasha		  12
C-	 Nick Kita		  Gibraltar		  12
IF-	 Turner Doornink	 Clintonville		  12
IF-	 Scott Schreiber	 Kimberly		  12
IF-	 Carter Amundsen	 Sheboygan South	 12
IF-	 Alex Goyette		  Ripon			   12
OF-	 Connor Rolain	 Appleton North	 12
OF-	 Connor Rutherford	 DePere			  11
OF-	 Mason Johanek	 Green Bay Southwest	 12
DHU-	 Dan Rothbauer	 Appleton North	 12

2nd Team
P-	 Dakota Klein		  Bay Port		  11
P-	 Payton Bryden		 Ripon			   12
IF-	 Griffin Jack		  Saint Mary Central	 11
IF-	 Sam Kohnle		  Kewaunee		  11
IF-	 Tyler Heyduk		  Manitowoc Roncalli	 12
IF-	 Jake Sommers		  Hortonville		  11
OF-	 Brandon Bahde	 Oconto		  11
OF-	 Travis Vander Hyden	 Kimberly		  12
OF-	 Ben Lamers		  Freedom		  12
DHU-	 Jacob Gonnering	 Freedom		  12

Honorable Mention
Mac Blashka		  Saint Mary Central		  10
Connor Hock		  Bay Port			   11
Riley Cordier		  Sturgeon Bay			   12
Grant Frazier		  Oconto			   10
Brett Bahrs		  Manitowoc Roncalli		  10
Nick Feldkamp	 Wrightstown			   12
Dustin Landers	 Kaukauna			   11
Evan Polce		  Appleton North		  12
Andrew Winchell	 Oshkosh North		  12
Nate Mulzer		  Neenah			   12
Griffin Hawley		 Kimberly			   11
Mike Van Groll	 Freedom			   12
Austin Rohe		  Southern Door		  12
Brandon Meissner	 West DePere			   11
Dan Borek		  Hortonville			   12
Jack Harvath		  Appleton North		  11
AJ Gutierrez		  Sheboygan South		  10
Austin Bauldry	 Gibraltar			   12
Keith Lehman		 Sturgeon Bay			   12
Luke Stevenson	 Sturgeon Bay			   12
Teague Camps		 Oconto			   12
Brad Pierre		  West DePere			   12
Keegan Kruel		  Appleton North		  12
Jake Monroe		  Ashwaubenon			  12
Robert Phillips	 Oshkosh North		  12
Jake Formella		  Neenah			   12
Nate Thyssen		  Kimberly			   12

Sam Hawley		  Oshkosh North	 11
Jordan Schmidt	 Saint Mary Central	 12
Jake Guenther		 Oshkosh West		 11
Bryce Berg		  Green Bay Preble	 12
Robert Hoffman	 Sheboygan South	 12
Reggie Hernandez	 Fond du Lac		   9
Alex Meyerhofer	 Kaukauna		  12
Taylor Borchers	 Appleton North	 10
Matt Luft		  Oshkosh North	 12
Alex Henwood	 Appleton North	 11
Casey Geissman	 Sturgeon Bay		  12
Kyle Krueger		  Oconto		  12
Drew Tanck		  Sevastopol		  12
Jared Patek		  Manitowoc Roncalli    12
Matt Bohd		  West DePere		  11
Jack Paulsen		  West DePere		  12
Alexis Quintero	 Appleton Xavier	 11
Tucker Noe		  Bay Port		  11
Trevor Hogenson	 Saint Mary Central	 10
Cole Hanson		  Ashwaubenon		 12
Logan Burton		  Kaukauna		  12
Hunter Prokash	 Algoma		  12

 All District Academic

Alex Henwood	 Appleton North
Dan Rothbauer	 Appleton North
Keegan Kreul		  Appleton North
Jack Harvath		  Appleton North
Jack Formella		  Neenah
Jake Sommers		  Hortonville
Ben Pulvemacher	 Ripon
Nick Kita		  Gibraltar
Griffin Jack		  Saint Mary Central
Sam Kohnle		  Kewaunee
Tyler Heyduk		  Manitowoc Roncalli
Brandon Meissner	 West DePere
Parker Thome		  Hortonville
Connor Rolain	 Appleton North
Evan Polce		  Appleton North
Dom Hillesheim	 Menasha
Matt Luft		  Oshkosh North
Robert Phillips	 Oshkosh North
Alex Meyerhofer	 Kaukauna
Griffin Hawley		 Kimberly
Scott Schreiber	 Kimberly
Travis VanderHyden	 Kimberly

Player of the Year: Turner Doornink (Clintonville)

Head Coach of the Year  - Don Williams (Hortonville)

Assistants of the Year: Bob Blaskowski (Appleton 
North) and Bill Kinziger (Ripon).

north east District (iv) All-District



1st Team

P –	 Fred Manke		  Lodi			   12
P-	 Heath Renz		  Jefferson		  12
C-	 Carson Carmody	 Barneveld		  12
IF-	 Andy Brahier		  Jefferson		  12
IF-	 Michael Brekke	 Sun Prairie		  11
IF-	 Darren Strasburg	 Lake Mills		  12
IF-	 Nick Schrader		 Jefferson		  11
OF-	 Tanner Johnson	 Jefferson		  12
OF-	 Cullen Osmond	 Janesville Craig	 12
OF-	 Payton Sterkowitz	 Reedsburg		  12
DHU-	 Jacob Schimmel	 McFarland		  12

2nd Team

P-	 Hunter Van Zandt	 Janesville Parker	 10
P-	 Jordan Walker		 Portage		  12
P-	 PJ Rosowski		  Stoughton		  12
C-	 Connor Crotty		 Shullsburg-Benton	 12
IF- 	 Riley Anderson	 Madison LaFollete	 12
IF-	 Dustin Hodgson	 Barneveld		  12
IF-	 Tarek Ollerich		 Mineral Point		  11
IF-	 Josh Oswald		  East Troy		  12
OF-	 Logan Coulter		 Janesville Parker	 11
OF-	 Chris Lund		  Stoughton		  12
OF-	 Matt Hundt		  Lake Mills		  12
OF-	 Connor Funnell	 Sun Prairie		  12
OF-	 Michael Marchese	 Sun Prairie		  12
DHU- Cole Breuer		  Barneveld		  12

Honorable Mention
Andrew Wolfe			  Highland		  12
Nathan Tranel			  Lancaster		  11
AJ Johnson			   Waunakee		  12
Taylor Elliot			   Prairie du Chien	 12
Austin Yager			   Highland		  11
Brett Snider			   Lancaster		  11
Marquis Reuter            		 Sun Prairie		  10
Drew Schliem			   Pecatonica		  11
Alex Meister         		  Riverdale		  12
Kasey Miller           		  Middleton		  12
Mitch Keel			   Sun Prairie		  12
Jackson Keeler           		  Middleton		  12
Will Theisen			   Janesville Parker	 12
Zack Steuck			   Lodi			   10
Simon Rosenblem-Larson    	 Madison West		 11

 

All District Academic
Connor Funnell            Sun Prairie		  12
Michael Marchese        Sun Prairie		  12
Brett Lentz		  Portage		  12
Tyler Hodgson		 Pecatonica		  12
Drew Schliem		  Pecatonica		  11
Austin Roach		  Prairie du Chein	 12
Bryce Haefer		  Edgewood		  11
Alex Wendler		  Edgewood		  12
Aaron Mack		  Edgewood		  12
Blake Bomkamp	 Highland		  12
PJ Rosowski		  Stoughton		  12
Alex Zacharias		 Stoughton		  11
Cade Bunnell		  Stoughton		  11
Cole Breuer		  Barneveld		  11
Jackson Keeler		 Middleton		  12
Alex Elliott		  Middleton		  12
Connor Crotty		 Shullsburg-Benton	 12
Chad Herbst		  Highland		  11
Tim Knoll		  River Valley		  12
Riley Anderson	 Madison LaFollette	 12
Kian O’Brien		  Madison LaFollette	 11
Nick Schrader		 Jefferson		  11
Tanner Johnson	 Jefferson		  12
Andy Brahier		  Jefferson		  12
Will Theisen		  Janesville Parker	 12
Zach Bailey		  Janesville Parker	 11
Sy Staver		  Mineral Point		  11
Brett Snider		  Lancaster		  11
Matt Hundt		  Lake Mills		  12
Chandler O’Connor    Lake Mills		  12
Josh Oswald		  East Troy		  12
Simon Rosenblum-Larson    Madison West		 11
Travis Louis		  Riverdale		  12
Tanner Williamson	 Riverdale		  11
Alex Meister		  Riverdale		  12
AJ Johnson		  Waunakee		  12
Hunter Hellenbrand	 Waunakee		  12
Hudson Barsness	 Wisconsin Heights	 12

Player of the Year: Fred Manke (Lodi)
Head Coach of the Year:  Greg Fetherston (Jefferson)
Assistant of the Year: Barry Schultz (Riverdale)

south central District (v) All-District



1st Team

P – B.J Sabol		  Lake Country Lutheran	 12
P –Manny Santana	 Kenosha Indian Trail		  12
C –Garrett Bogucki	 Wilmot Union			  12
IF –Lucas Luedtke	 Saint Thomas More		  12
IF –Sid Lehman	 Mayville			   12
IF –Pete Schuler	 Kenosha St. Joseph		  11
IF –Justin Lavey	 Kenosha Tremper		  10
IF –Zach Virgin	 Beloit Turner			   11 
OF- Aaron Kumbier	 Watertown			   12
OF- Jared Hoerter        Kenosha Indian Trail		  11
OF- Jesse Turner	 Lake Country Lutheran	 12
DHU- Arik Tavs	 Waupun			   12

 
2nd Team

P – Alec Haluzak	 Wilmot			   11
P – Ben Wilkins	 Lake Country Lutheran	 11
C – Willie Buege	 Kenosha Tremper		  12
IF – Evan Ketterhagen	Wilmot Union			  12
IF – Jim Carrington	 Racine St. Catherines		  12
IF – C.J Teske		  Lake Country Lutheran	 11
IF – Kyle Washburn	 Kenosha Indian Trail		  12
OF- Cam Loveless	 Wilmot Union			  12
OF- Nick VanKampen	Wilmot Union			  11
OF- J.J Booth		  Kenosha Indian Trail		  12
DHU- Gavin Lux	 Kenosha Indian Trail		  10

Honorable Mention

Austin Hoey		  Big Foot			   12
Kyle Schulz		  Kenosha Bradford     	    	 11
Tanner Eschach	 Kenosha Bradford		  12
Trevor Arnold		 Kenosha Indian Trail		  12
Jacob Foshey		  Milwaukee Reagan		  12
Parker Parish		  North Fond du Lac		  12
Logan Wonn		  Oconomowoc			   11
Chris Kornowski	 Lake Country Luth.		  12
Derek Hoeffel		  Racine St. Catherines		  12
Collin Luty		  Wisconsin Lutheran		  11
Tucker Maris		  Racine Praire-Luth.		  12
Alex Landers		  Big Foot			   11
Christian Bastardo	 Milwaukee Hamilton		  12

Tony Giese		  Mayville			   12
Alex Johnson		  Kettle Moraine Lutheran	 12
Logan McShane	 Wisconsin Lutheran		  11
Shane Weisenbeck	 Racine Horlick		  11
Vinnie Hubli		  Kenosha Bradford		  11
Max Widmar		  Racine Park			   12
Kevin Slomkowski	 Kenosha Bradford		  12
Andrew Luscomb        Kenosha Bradford		  12
Jake Ryder		  Racine Horlick		  12
Mitch Ryder		  Racine Horlick		  11

All-District ( Academic )

Arik Tavs		  Waupun			   12
Chris Kornowski	 Lake Country Lutheran	 12
Jeremy Williams	 Racine Case			   12
Kyle Washburn	 Indian Trail			   12
Max Widmar		  Racine Park			   12
Noah Jensen		  Kenosha Tremper		  11
Jake Ryder		  Racine Horlick		  12
Vinnie Hubli		  Kenosha Bradford		  11
Kevin Slamkowski	 Kenosha Bradford		  12
Austin Luscomb	 Kenosha Bradford		  12
Tanner Eschback	 Kenosha Bradford		  12
Nick VanKampen	 Wilmot Union			  11
Garrett Bogucki	 Wilmot Union			  12
Evan Ketterhagen	 Wilmot Union			  12
Cam Loveless		  Wilmot Union			  12
Jim Carrington	 Racine St. Catherines		  12

 

District Player of the Year  -
 B.J Sabol   Lake Country Lutheran

Head Coach of the Year  - 
David Bahr (Lake Country Lutheran

District Assistant Coach – 
Gary Cuka    Wilmot

south east District (vI) All-District



FIRST TEAM

Pitchers: Branden Frank, sr., Arrowhead; Ty Ramirez, jr., Greendale.
Catcher: Tino Bullock, sr., Milwaukee Pius.
Infielders: Doran Turchin, jr., Oak Creek; Cole Stasiak, sr., Whitefish Bay; Zac Cain, jr., Plymouth; Matthew 
Rechner, sr., Catholic Memorial.
Outfielders: Tristian Pipp, soph., Greendale; Connor Kimble, soph., Milwaukee Marquette; Bryan Sternig, jr., 
Grafton.
Utility: Parker Sniatynski, sr., Milwaukee Marquette.

SECOND TEAM

Pitchers: Jonathan Stiever, jr., Cedarburg; Ty Weber, soph., Menomonee Falls.
Catcher: Luke Held, sr., Plymouth.
Infielders: Elijah Goodman, sr., Brookfield Central; Nate Lukas, sr., Grafton; Luke Sommerfeld, sr., Brookfield 
Central; Austin Edge, sr., Howards Grove.
Outfielders: Bryce Juedes, sr., Homestead; Garrett Shilbilski, sr., Pewaukee; Tyler Williford, jr., Plymouth.
Utility: Nate Heili, sr., Sheboygan Falls.

HONORABLE MENTION
Michael Barnes, Sussex Hamilton; Mike Bauer, Arrowhead; Jordan Haas, Pewaukee; Zack Henderson, Green-
dale; Clay Hennig, Plymouth; Nick Lackney, Whitefish Bay; Matt Olig, Plymouth; Brandon Parr, Mukwonago; 
Allen Piel, New Berlin West; Jake Richards, Plymouth; Sam Sabinash, Greendale; Benny Serres, Arrowhead; Luke 
Thomka, Muskego.

Player of the year: Parker Sniatynski, Milwaukee Marquette.
Coach of the year: Butch Cain, Plymouth.
Assistant coach of the year: Mark Bombian, Greendale.

2014 SUMMER ACADEMIC ALL STATE TEAMS
 1st Team – 3.75 +
Tyler Williford – Plymouth        Zac Cain – Plymouth            Luke Held – Plymouth   Cole Karcewski – Plymouth        Matt Olig – Plymouth            Nate 
Heili – Sheboygan Falls   Jake Wiesenthal – Sheboygan Falls    Joe Van Engen – Sheboygan Falls    Mike Bonner – Sheboygan Falls Jacob Brading – 
Sheboygan Falls        Josh Rostek – Sheboygan Falls        Taylor Grimm – Cedarburg    Michael Glomski – Cedarburg        Jonathan Stiever – Cedarburg        
Thomas Lofy – Slinger   Will Birch – Grafton            Nate Lukas – Grafton            Cole Stasiak – Whitefish Bay   Cal Gavic – Whitefish Bay        Joe 
Kaszubowski – Whitefish Bay    Ian Koch - Homestead       Bryce Juedes – Homestead        Mitch Sutton – Homestead        Zac Beck – Ozaukee
Austin Meyer – Franklin            Ben Zwitter – Franklin            Sammy Harmeyer – Franklin   Joe Fortman – Franklin            Jonah Meidl – Wauwatosa 
East        Mike Marlick – West Allis Central   David Mlachnick – West Allis Central    Matt Hargreaves – West Allis Central    Steve Gilpin – Marquette   
Alex Kerschner – Marquette        Derek Johnson – Menomonee Falls    Adam Verchart – Menomonee Falls   Tommy Wolf – Menomonee Falls    Cam-
eron Krausert – Catholic Memorial    Chandler North – Catholic Memorial   Zach Fridl – Catholic Memorial        David McLead – Catholic Memorial    
Jake Shomin – Catholic Memorial   Eric Brown – Catholic Memorial        Matt Melbye – Kettle Moraine        Robbie Dombrowski – Kettle Moraine
Sam Huskisson – Kettle Moraine        Jack Bloomer – Muskego 
  2nd Team -  3.50 – 3.74
Clay Hennig – Plymouth            Matt Schulze – Catholic Memorial    Matt Rechner – Catholic Memorial   Kyle Baron - Mukwonago

2014 SUMMER ALL STATE BASEBALL TEAMS


